簡明綜合全面收益表 Condensed consolidated statement of
comprehensive income

換算所產生之匯兌差異之減少 Decrease in exchange difference arising on translation – (12,446)
應佔共同控制公司之其他全面
收益之減少

Decrease in share of other comprehensive income
of jointly controlled entities – (3,363)

本期間溢利之減少 Decrease in profit for the period (90,675) (106,697)

全面收益總額之減少 Decrease in total comprehensive income (90,675) (122,506)

非控股權益應佔全面收益總額
之增加（減少）

Increase (decrease) in total comprehensive income
attributable to non-controlling interests 104 (434)

本公司股東應佔全面收益總額
之減少

Decrease in total comprehensive income attributable
to owners of the Company (90,779) (122,072)

2. 主要會計政策（續）

香港會計準則第12號修訂本
遞延稅項－收回相關資產（續）

上述會計政策變更對現行及以
前期間之業績的影響按行呈列
如下：

15

Tian An China Investments Company Limited   Interim Report 2012

2. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

Amendments to HKAS 12 Deferred Tax – Recovery of Underlying Assets
(continued)

（未經審核）
(Unaudited)

原先呈列
As originally

stated
調整

Adjustments
重列

As restated
千港元 千港元 千港元

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

截至二零一一年六月三十日
止六個月之簡明綜合收益賬

Condensed consolidated income
statement for the six months
ended 30th June, 2011

應佔共同控制公司
溢利

Share of profit of jointly controlled
entities 259,952 (42,634) 217,318

稅項 Taxation (168,716) (64,063) (232,779)
本期間溢利 Profit for the period 570,204 (106,697) 463,507
非控股權益應佔本期間
溢利

Profit for the period attributable to
non-controlling interests 5,640 (292) 5,348

本公司股東應佔本期間
溢利

Profit for the period attributable to
owners of the Company 564,564 (106,405) 458,159

截至二零一一年六月三十日
止六個月之
簡明綜合全面收益表

Condensed consolidated
statement of comprehensive
income for the six months
ended 30th June, 2011

換算所產生之匯兌
差異

Exchange difference arising on
translation 263,808 (12,446) 251,362

應佔共同控制公司之
其他全面
收益

Share of other comprehensive
income of jointly controlled
entities 35,487 (3,363) 32,124

本期間溢利 Profit for the period 570,204 (106,697) 463,507
本期間全面收益
總額

Total comprehensive income for the
period 898,337 (122,506) 775,831

非控股權益應佔
全面收益
總額

Total comprehensive income
attributable to non-controlling
interests 17,204 (434) 16,770

本公司股東應佔
全面收益
總額

Total comprehensive income
attributable to owners of the
Company 881,133 (122,072) 759,061

2. 主要會計政策（續）

香港會計準則第12號修訂本
遞延稅項－收回相關資產（續）

16

天安中國投資有限公司   二零一二年中期業績報告

2. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

Amendments to HKAS 12 Deferred Tax – Recovery of Underlying Assets
(continued)

The effect of the change in accounting policy described above on the financial position
of the Group as at the beginning of the comparative period, i.e. 1st January, 2011, is as
follows:

原先呈列
As originally

stated
調整

Adjustments
重列

As restated
千港元 千港元 千港元

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

於二零一一年一月一日之
 綜合財務狀況表

Consolidated statement of
financial position
as at 1st January, 2011

於共同控制公司之權益 Interests in jointly controlled entities 776,838 (139,577) 637,261
遞延稅項負債 Deferred tax liabilities (1,452,374) (516,539) (1,968,913)

對淨資產之影響 Effects on net assets (675,536) (656,116) (1,331,652)

累計溢利 Retained earnings (6,185,978) 635,253 (5,550,725)
匯兌浮動儲備 Exchange translation reserve (1,238,142) 14,947 (1,223,195)
非控股權益 Non-controlling interests (773,574) 5,916 (767,658)

對權益之影響 Effects on equity (8,197,694) 656,116 (7,541,578)

The effect of the change in accounting policy described above on the financial position of
the Group as at the end of the immediately preceding financial year, i.e. 31st December,
2011, is as follows:

原先呈列
As originally

stated
調整

Adjustments
重列

As restated
千港元 千港元 千港元

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

於二零一一年十二月三十一日之
綜合財務狀況表

Consolidated statement of
financial position
as at 31st December, 2011

於共同控制公司之權益 Interests in jointly controlled entities 1,033,275 (204,174) 829,101
分類為待售資產之
相關負債

Liabilities associated with assets
classified as held for sale (125,425) (91,922) (217,347)

遞延稅項負債 Deferred tax liabilities (1,574,344) (517,408) (2,091,752)

對淨資產之影響 Effects on net assets (666,494) (813,504) (1,479,998)

累計溢利 Retained earnings (6,913,384) 757,172 (6,156,212)
匯兌浮動儲備 Exchange translation reserve (1,851,375) 50,066 (1,801,309)
非控股權益 Non-controlling interests (791,589) 6,266 (785,323)

對權益之影響 Effects on equity (9,556,348) 813,504 (8,742,844)

2. 主要會計政策（續）

香港會計準則第12號修訂本
遞延稅項－收回相關資產（續）

上述會計政策變更對本集團
財務狀況於比較期間開始（即
二零一一年一月一日）的影響
如下：

上述會計政策變更對本集團財
務狀況於緊接的上一個財政年
度期末（即二零一一年十二月
三十一日）的影響如下：

17

Tian An China Investments Company Limited   Interim Report 2012

2. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

Amendments to HKAS 12 Deferred Tax – Recovery of Underlying Assets
(continued)

Impact on basic earnings per share

（未經審核）
(Unaudited)

截至六月三十日止六個月
Six months ended 30th June,

二零一二年 二零一一年
2012 2011

港仙 港仙
HK cents HK cents

調整前之每股基本盈利 Basic earnings per share before adjustments 20.60 37.47

香港會計準則第12號修訂本之
應用所產生之調整

Adjustments arising on the application of the